CFM61S Series
Application Note V10 December 2017
1
Approved By:
Department Approved By Checked By Written By
Calvin
Research and
Development

PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Input Voltage (Continuous)  All 90  264 Vac
Operating Temperature See derating curve All -30  70 ℃
Storage Temperature  All -30  85 ℃
Input/Output Isolation Voltage 1 minute All   3000 Vac
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
Operating Voltage Range  All 100  240 Vac
Input Frequency Range  All 47  63 Hz
Maximum Input Current 100% Load, Vin=100Vac All   1.5 A
Leakage Current  All   0.25 mA
Inrush Current Vin=240Vac, cold start at 25℃. All   120 A
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
CFM61S050 4.9 5 5.1
CFM61S120 11.88 12 12.12
CFM61S150 14.85 15 15.15
CFM61S240 23.76 24 24.24
CFM61S360 35.64 36 36.36
Output Voltage Set Point Vin=Nominal Vin, Io=Io.max, Tc=25℃.
CFM61S480 47.52 48 48.48
Vdc
CFM61S050   8
CFM61S120   5
CFM61S150   4

Line Regulation Vin=high line to low line All   ±1.0 %
CFM61S050  6.8
CFM61S120  15
CFM61S150  18
CFM61S240  30
CFM61S360  47
Over Voltage Protection
uses a TVS component to clamp output
voltage
CFM61S480  56
VDC
CFM61S Series
Application Note V10 December 2017
5
PARAMETER NOTES and CONDITIONS Device Min. Typical Max. Units
CFM61S050   50
CFM61S120   120
CFM61S150   150
CFM61S240   240
CFM61S360   360